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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

Date: APR 0 7 1989

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy, Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Re: NGUYEN VAN TU

»e

Date of Birth: 1-17-48

IV #: 521297

ME IN RE-ED. __ 1 yr.
Dear Sir/Madam: T1 I. yr

Upon request from the family of the former political
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient.

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns,
please feel free to let us know at the above address.

Thank you very much for your kind attention and assistance
in the processing of this applicant.

Sincerely y

, uc Minh Tho (Mrs.)

President

Enclosures.

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by
as shown in the attachments.

- It is also requested that the Letter-of Introduction
be sent to our Association at the address appeared abov




s W&,W ODP CHECK FORM
)
- 124/ 5

Date:

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN
RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)
Department of State
Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name: W\{\m&. e T

!
Date of BJ’.rth:J : '/.,- [7~- é‘)i/

' A
Address in VN ! i;, ("] f!éu& !;b“% 3[342 kég oha (544” ZOH’L'I_:
¢ [ . .

Cann iécgo V1L o

Number of Accompanying Relatives: Qr(Ls&A tﬁu‘ C&QZ;, Z’M} )

Reeducation Time: [ Years Months Days

o

IV & f?llﬁ"?

VEWL

I-171 : Yes; No. - EXIT PERMIT: Yes ;

No.

Special List #

Sponsor: \> m.ug&l/\ }(‘\ e \I\F tw»\
I

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

oW

KHUC MINH THO
Tel. ' '
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KINH-GOI : Ong Giam-Doc hoi
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

Toi dung ten duoi day la NGUYEN-THI-UT hien cu ngu tai so nha

Nay toi lam don nay goi den ong Giam-Doc hoi cuu xetva chap thuan ch
cho toi ve viec sau day:
Nguyen truoc day toi co lam don xin doan tu gia dinh o VIET-NAM
va toi chi duoc cap so I V cua MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
Nay toi xin ong Giam -Doc giup do cho gia dinh toi o VIET-NAM oiti t
duoc doan tu tai HOA-KY
Hien nay gia dinh toi dang gap nhieu kho khan o VIET-NAM vi khong
coso " LOI " nen gia dinh toi khong duoc chap thuan xuat canh
Hien nay gia dinh toi rat nhieu kho khan ve ngon ngu va khong co
ai giup do va hien nay con toi lai bi binh ung thu phai cat mot chan ben phai
dang dieu tri tai nha thuong .

Vi toi khong biet cach thuc xin nhung giay té nhu the nao de cho gia
dinh toi duoc doan tu . Vay toi lan don nay kinh xin ong Giam-Doc hoi giup do
va cho toi biet nhung gi thieu , can phai bo tuc them de cho gia dinh toi duoc
som doan tu , dinh kem sau day la tat ca nhung giay to ma toi da co lien quan
toi viec bao lanh de hoi cuu xet cho toi.

Cuoli don toi xin thanh thu cam on ong Giam-Doc va qui hoi da giup do
cho hoan canh cua toi .

NAY KINH DON
NGUYEN - THI - UT



Q GTATES g NATIONAL OFFICE
T

E‘ p: MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES |, .. ...
CDUNF RE FE 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE. N W » WASHINGTON. D C 20005 T .
ERENC i

2026596625  Telex 248393 ATTN: MRS
USCC Case Number M

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of vour Application for Family
Reunification under the Orderlv Departure Program (ODP) from Vietnam.
A file has been established and your USCC Case Number is indicated
above. Please refer to this case number in any further correspondence
with our Washington, D.C. office.

If vour relatives in Vietnar are eligible for admission to the United
States pursuant to the criteria jointly approved in March 1980 by the
Departments of Justice and State for the purpose of family reunification
and other humanitarian considerations, they should apply for an Exit
Permit from the Vietnamese authorities. Once received, copi=s of this
Exit Permit should be sent to our National Office in Washington, D.C.

After vour relatives in Vietnam have secured an Exit Permit or at the
request of the ODP office ia Bangkok, other relevant documentation such
as birth, marriage, death certificates, etc. should be provided either
directly to Mr. John Cullen at the following address or through our
National Office. ' -

Mr. John Cullen Y
Joint Voluntary Agency Representative -~ 0ODP
Box 58

American Embassy, Bangkok

APO San Prancisco 96346

With regard to transportation from Vietnam as well as living expenses
during the processing in Bangkok, ICEM {Intergovernmental Cosmittee for
European Migration, 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, New York 10165)
indicated in a memo dated December 9, 1980 as follows:

"Under a recent agreement with the State Department, ICEM is authorized
to pay for the air fare from Ho Chi Minh City to Bangkok and the pro-
cessing and living expenses in Bangkok for people leaving Vietnam.

These migrants from Vietnam will sign a loan in Bangkok for their flight
from Bangkok to the U.S. at the rate charged to the refugees departing
from asylum countries in Southeast Asia, {i.e. $320 per adult, $160 for
children 2-12, and $32 for infants. ICEM no longer requires prepayments
from sponsors in the U.S. for theilr relatives' travel.

You may rest assured that USCC will continue to assist you in vour efforts
to bring your relative to this country.




QGTATES 2 - NATIONAL OFFICE

> | F

E‘ ',_C_B MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES
[:)?]NFEHENEE .- 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. * WASHINGTON,D.C.20008_ .

20218506825 Telex: 248303 ATTN: MRS
' MARCH 1980

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (0DP)
PAROLE CRITERIA

State and Justice Departments have agreed to following criteria for parole from SRV

under Orderly Departure Program (0DP). Family reunification cases in Group 1 include certain
specified relatives of persons in U.S. or of persons in Vietnam approved for admission to the

u.s.

Within Group 1, parole numbers shall be made available first to any person in sub-group

A as follows:

A1)

—A(2)
A (3)
A.(8)

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of U.S. permanent residents who do not have
current priority dates to receive immigrant visas (IV) and who are not accompanied by
other dependent relatives. S

nmarrfed sons and déugnters over 21 accompanying an [¥—recipient—in-Vietnam;
Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of deceased U.S. citizens.

Guardians who have been living with U.S. citizen children in Vietnam to enable them
to escort the children to the U.S.

Within Group 1, parole numbers shall next be made available to persons in each of the

following sub-groups in the order listed:

B.

3

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of parolees in the U.S. who are not accom-
panied in Vietnam by any other dependent relatives.

Other accompanying relatives of IV recipients in Vietnam who the USG interviewing
officer judges are dependent on those [V recipients.

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of U.S. permanent residents who do not have
current priority dates to receive IV together with their accompanying relatives who
the USG interviewing officer judges are dependent on them,

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of parolees in the U.S. together with their
accompanying relatives who the USG interviewing officer judges are dependent on them.

Spouses and unmarried sons and daughters of immigrant visa beneficiaries with current
priority dates, such as married sons and daughters or siblings of U.S. citizens or
persons entitled to special immigrant status, in cases where the principal beneficiary
is unable to leave Vietnam for political reasons.

Other IV beneficiaries with non-current priority dates such as brothers and sisters*®
of U.S. citizens, together with their spouses and unmarried sons and daughters, who

are not accompanied by other dependent relatives.

Other IV beneficiaries with non-current priority dates such as brothers and sisters
of U.S. citizens, together with their spouses and unmarried sons and daughters,

along with other accompanying relatives who the U.S. interviewing officer judges

are dependent on them,

Parents, grandparents, and unmarried grandchildren of persons in the U.S. and
brothers and sisters of persons in the U.S. along with their spouses and unmarried
sons and daughters for whom IV status is not available and who are not accompanied by
other dependent relatives.

i
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NATIONAL OFFICE

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W. « WASHINGTON, D. C. 20005
202/650-0625 Teiex: 248393 ATTN: MRS
Hoa thinh D6n, ngay thang nam 1981

El

\J ~
HS sd UsSCC so

Thda Quy Vi:

. , Chung t3i tran trong tin Quy vx la chung toi da nhan dudc
don cua Quy vi xin cho than nhan con o Vlet Nam dfdc sang Hoa Ky tronq
xhudn khd CHUONG TRINH RA DI co TRAT TU.viet tfat _theo txéhg Anh 18
ODP. Chung Uo% da lSp h8 so o 6 gh;,tren va yeu cau Quy vi wui léng
ghi sd d6 khi gdz thu’cho chung toi td nay t 3 vé sau.

- Neu quy vi thay than nhan hép, dung vdi Tiéu Chuau nhap canh

ghi & van Kien dxnh Kem thi GQuy vi o theé ﬁﬁ?“ﬁﬁﬁl ahan th G
V1et Nam , néu thSy ;1en, thi xin nha chic trach viét Nam cap Gxax pPhep
Xudt cahh. Tidu Chuln noi trén da dddc Lién BO ™ Phap vid Ngoai Giao
Hoa Ky chap thuan, theo do nhung th&n nhén sau diy co the ddac phép
nhag canh Hoa Ky : cha me, éng ba, chau ndi,ngoai chua cé v6 he&c
chong, anh,chi em ruot cuhd nhUlg ngdoi dang o Hoa Ky (khdng bat budc
phai co Quy ché tthng tru hohc cong dan My). Khi Quy vi phén dddc

cGa than nhan ,ban sao GIAY PHEP XUAT CANH xin nhd gui cho chung t&i

mot ban sao Gzay Phep Xuat canh ay.

Sau kxhi thin nhan duoc Gxgy Phep Xuat canh va khi duac CS Quan ODP
yéu c8u Quy vi luc 45 se gui mot sd tax }zeu khac nhu : kha} sanh,
g1a thu. khai "td, hlnh anh V.u.Veo.... dé bd tdc h3 86, hodc gui qua
chung toi hoac thang che dng John Cullen, cuu Giam pdc dxa phuang
cua USCC, © dia chi hién tai dudi day:

Mr John Cullen

Joint Voluntary Agency Representative - ODP
Box 58

American Embassy Bangkok

APQO San Francisco 96346

vé. vin dé chuyen van tG Viét Nam cung nhy' phx ton tam tru o Bangkok
de hoan tat chiéu khan nhip canh Hoa Ky, cd Quan ICEM oS chi d&n nhd
sau, trong van thu ngay 9 thang 12,1980

* Theo mdt thoa‘hlep gan day vo'i Bo Ngoai Giao Hoa Ry. Ccd Quan
“ ICEM (dia chi: Intergovernmental Committee for Migration,
‘60 East 42nd Street, Suite 2122, New York, N.Y. 10165)
“ duge phep tra txen ve phi co tG 1hdhh Pho H6 Chi Minh sang R
"Bangkok va txéh ch1 phx hogp tat thd tuc xin chidu khan nh;p canh
- Bangkok cung nhu cac khoan chi vé'tn ,%? khi tam tré tai Bangkok.'
“Ngﬂng dGong sd td viét Nam sang se phai ky gxay vay tién ICEM
“dé tra tifn ve may bay td Bangkok di Hoa Ky vdi gif ddc biét danh
«cho nhdng ngdax ty nan cac n¥oc tam tri o nﬁnq Nam A ., Gi4, dac
‘bxet ay, luc nay, “1a 3208 ngdgl 18n. 160$ tré con ti 2-12 tuox
“va 325 cho con nxt Avdi 2, tuol. Co Quan ICEM khong bat budc
“nguOL th&n nhén bao lanh o Hy dat tien ky quy tride vé tién may bay
s nda®
d
Quy vi co the tin tang chung t01 se tlgp tucglup Quy v1 trong nd luc
cua Quy Vi dua th3n nhian td Vxet Nam sang doan tu voi Quy vi o day.

Kinh Chao
Mark D Franken
PhSi Hop vién ve-Oth o

o
v




INTAKE - FORM

FEMALE :
MARRIED : X

13 TRAN-HUNG-DAO Khom CU-HIEP , THANG-NHAT Dac-khu VUNG-TAU

CON-DAO VIET-NAM

U
NAME : NGUYEN - VAN - TU
SEX @ MALE : X
MARITAL SINGLE :
ADDRESS :
POLITICAL PRISONER : YES

X NO

IF YES : FORM : 02 JULY 1975 TO : 28 JAN 1976

PLACE OF RE EDUCATION CAMP :

PROFESSION : UNEMPLOYED

EDUCATION IN U.S : NONE
VN ARMY : RANK :

TRAT NHAI VUNG-TAU

SERIAL NO : NONE

VN GOVERNMENT : POSITION : NATIONAL TRAINING CENTE VUNG-TAU
DATE : AUGUST 1967 TO APRIL 30 1975

APPLICATION FOR : ODP YES X IV NUMBER : 521297

NUMBUR OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPAYING:

.

NAME OF DEPENDENT DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP
T0 P. A
: NGUYEN - THI - CHUOT  : 16 - 5 - 1922 MOTHER ;
* TRAN _ THI - LIEN : 23 - 10 - 1950 Wife :
! NCUYEN - THANH - CUONG : 27 - 4 - 1971 Son :
: NGUYEN-THI-THANH THAO  : 28 - 8 - 1973 : Daughtr :
: NGUYEN - CHI - TAM : 06 - 3 - 1977 Son :
:  NGUYE-THI-THANH UYEN : 27— 4 - 1979 : Daughtr :

NGUYEN-THI-THANH MAI

23 - 10 - 1981

"

Daughtr

e

e

MAILING ADDRESS : IN VIET — NAM

NAME ADDRESS OF SPONSO RELATIVE :

Tel : (817) 281 - 7015 Buss
232 - 0741 Home

-
.

13 TRAN-HUNG-DAO Khom Cu-Hiep Thang-Nhat
VUNG-TAU VIET-NAM
NGUYEN - THI - UT
4204 Silverberry Ave FORT-WOTH TX . 76137
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ot k  IRANSLATION

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Independence-Liberty~-Happiness

PEOPLE'S IDENTIFICATION CARD

Number 270071650
{ PHOTOGRAPH) Full name NGUYEN THI CHUOT
Birth date 1922
Native place Thu ninh, Kien thuy# Hai phong
Permanent residence 13 Tran Hung Gao, T. Nhat, -

Lot "V, Teu, D. Nei

——— - - - - -— - - —— o - - - > - -

(Reverse side)

Race: Urban " Religion: Buddhist

Left index (finger print) IDENTIFICATION MARKS-

Small scar*C.1,5 above the end of

Right index (finger p:.nt) right eyebrow

19 Juns 1978
By order of The Director or
Service Chief of the Public Security 0ffice

(signed & sealed) -
Nguyen Hoang Van

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 21, 1985 : Jyen Thi-How T

snmmﬁbﬂi'mlswantnbda‘“* .

§ N “ :
‘ . thisJ3 day of ““‘3 198 . :

ALICE M. HANLON, Noteey Pubic .
in and for the Sute of Tos g
v Commission Expires: 4-14 - i




TRANSLATION

REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

SUPREME COURT EXTRACT FROM REPLACEMENT OF CIVIL STATUS DOCUMENT
COURT OF RECONCILIATION RECORDED AT OFFICE OF COURT CLERK

PHUOC Tuy COURT OF RECONCILIATION PHUOC-TUY

(1) 11 June 1968

REPLACEMENT OF The original copy of Replacement of Birth Certificate
BIRTH CERTIFICATE issued for NGUYEN THI CHUOT

For NGUYEN-THI-CHUOT By Mr. NGUYEN HUU HUNG, Presiding Judge of the Court of

(1) No. 630 Reconciliation Phuoc-Tuy, acting Judge of Reconciliation, on

11 June 1968 and was registered:
EXTRACTED AS FOLLOWS:

1- Nguyen-Hong 52 years old, 2~ Le-Minh~Hai 45 years old
3~ Le~Ba~Ban 62 years old

These witnesses, after having listensd to the reading of
article 16 of Proclamation datal 17 November 1947 signed by the
Prime Minister of the Provisional Govermnment of Southern Viet-Nam
and regulation 363 and following of Civil Statutes as amended

- on 31 December 1912 and after having sworn, affirmed that:

NGUYEN THI CHUOT, Female, Barn on 16 May 1922, at Phong-Cau,
Kien An (North Vietnam), ies child of Mr. Nguyen-Van-Nang (deceased)
and Pham-thi-Nay (deceased).

The copy of Birth Certificate could not be obtain;d becauss
of war condition the originasl was lost.

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL
Phuoc-Tuy, 11 June 1968
The Chief Court Clerk

Cost: 7.00 piasters (signed & sealed)
(1) Repeat .the number, date above s
when additional copy requested.

N, ST e -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE Tnausyaxlnﬂ OF THE uTracuca DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO atuutﬁ sucu TnAﬂSLATIGN.

pro "

on Thi-Hoa Le .

May 28, 1985
Subscibed sod svom o bekrs me :
\\N,..s!‘ :::-;:m,-,b’b mzq‘.’d rlw? .‘m A .
* .‘\(‘ . 2!) ".

PN R
RN .
> N Y
Sy, ,
LT
. N




TRANSLAYION

-, REPUBLIC OF SOUTH VIET-NAM
INDCPENDENCE DEMOCRACY PEACE‘ UNIFICATION

«

DECISION

- Based on article 9 of The Proclamation of The Provisional Revolutionary
Government of the Republic of South Vist-Nam concerning the policy for the new

liberated areas.

- Based on The Proclamation concerning the policy toward the commissioned and
non-commisaioned officers, socldiers and personnel employed by the former

~ According to the propoeition of the Committee in charge of the Re-education

DECISION

Govermment,
Camp 15/NV,
ARTICLE I t Restrain

Native place
Residence
Race
1D card number
at

ARTICLE II @

Nguyen Van Tu Age 28
Thuc Ninh, Kien An, North Viet-Nam
No 13 Alley 1 Tran Hung Dao, Cu Hiep, Thang Nhat,
V. Tau
Urban
s for a period of One Year
guild Thang Nhat, Cluster Cu Hiep, Vung Tau City.

When returning to his domicile, the recipient must present this

Decision to The Peopls's Committee and The Interior Security
Committee of his residence and accept the restriction under the

PR

ARTICLE III

Local Authorities.
¢ The Revolutionary Pro2le's Committee, The Interior Safety of Village

— e

Committee, Guild Thang Nhat execute this decision according to the

law in force.

Certified

On 28 January 76

the recipient came to report at
the Security Post of Thang I.
For the Chief of Security Post,
(eigned & sealed)

Hoang Kim Yen

=y - e
Province, City Vung Teu

26 Januery, 1976

fFor The Chairman ofthe Adminietrative
Committee,

The Vice Chairman,

(eigned & sealed)

Tran Van Khanh

1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

/ia?zrzzuhn/ s
guyen Thi«Hoa Le

} June 12, 1985
\\\. " Subscribed and sworn to before me
°f ¥ tiaf3 dayol Jume-

:l ifggéifgf iﬁ CZZZZ4Z¢’;Z¢7’Asg;ﬂué&nw// ,\‘?2

« 1985

R ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public Sl

in and for the Stats of Teae

~

My Commission Expires: 4] _ 14 - § ¥ 2




FULL NAME OF HUSBAND
Occupation
B:rth date
.rth place
Recidenrce
Terporarcy
Full nare

residence
of husband's father

TRANSLATION

SPUELIC OF VIET-LAY

£ IGO0 CITy EXTRACT FROM MAREIAGE CERTIFICARTE
lsirict Seventh

egistration oo €4

NGUYEN VAN TU

Rural Construction staff
17 January 1546
Phong-Cav, Kien-An
District Seventh,
/

Nguyen=Van-Huy

16-A,

(living)

Ban Phu-Dinbk

Foll name of husband's mother Nguyen-thi-Cheot (living)
FULL NAME OF WIFE TRAN THI LIEN

Occupation Houseuwife
Eirth date 23 November 1950
8:rth place Saigon
Residence District Sevs~th, 318 ben Einnh Dong
Temporary residence /
Full name of wife's father Tran=Huu=-Lue (living)
Full name of wife's mother Le-thi=-fMuc: (livinmg)
Dzte of marriage 16 Septemter 15L3

/

TRUE EXTRACZT FROM ORIGINAL: d

Saigon, 10 June 1571
The District Chief of Disiric: Seventh,
The Registrar,

(signed & sealed)
fNguyen Van Sang

- ———— " > - - " o "~ S o L S " 7" W T " o R A - - —— — - - " -

1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDCR SUCH TRAKSLATION,

‘1/f7<1 Flot . —

‘,71”1/;;1/(
Nj; n Thi-Hoa Le

[y

May 23, 19B5

Subscribed and sworn to belore me

this  § day of f]azl L1887

(Dbee DV Sfanilor

ALICE ™. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texas YX)

q4.14 -

WMy Commission faprres:




TRANSLATION

SOCIALIST RERUBLIC GF VIET-ii-
Independence-Liberty-Happinegss

PEOPLE'S IDENTIFICATION CARD

Number 275071818
{(PHOTCGAARY) full name TRAN THI LIEN
Sirth date 23 November 1950
Native place Ha Nam {inh
ermanent residerce 13 Tran Hung Dao, T. Nhat,

V. Tau, 0. Nai

(Reverse side)

Raze: Urbhan Religicr: Buddhist
Lef- index {(firger print) IDENTIFICATION MARKS

Smald scar C.1,3ch above the enc
Rignt index  (fimger print) aof lef: oye

1% June 1673

8y order of The Director or

Service Chie? of the Public Security O0ffice
The Deputy Chief

(Signed & Sealec)

Tranm Viet Thanh

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE 1S AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETEXRT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION,

¢
) Jf 4 -4 LA M"ﬁ_.
;i“;“l\-§f.)l [ A A (\~

May 21, 18&5 Nguyen Thi-Hoa Le IR
! Subseribed 2nd sworn 5 bolure me
this, Vdayof  F{vy 158 7
d
y. . N g B //' .
; /c/" -~ /// T e

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
v oard Lo the Stete of Texas

fo Y

My Cormizson Dxmres. i
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TRANSLATION

JOUTHERN REGION
SAIGON CITY o REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
oisteict Fifth CIVIL STATUS
Registration No. 1965 EXTRACT FROM DEATH REGISTER
Year 1962
Cost: 15.00
Full name of the dead NGUYEN-VAN-HUY
Uccupation Farmer
Residence 16, Ben Phu~Dinh
Birth date 60 years old
Birth place Kien-An, North Viet-Nam
Marital status ~———
Occupation of spouse
Residence -
Full name of father Nguyen-Van-fluang
Full name of mother Pham-Thi-Vinh
Date of death 30 April 1962 at 16h20
Place of death Cho-Ray hospital

o

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL:
Saigon, 14 September 1968

By order of The District Chief of

District Fifth
{(signed & sealed)

Nguyen-Kim-Ba

- T - > - o S T S T > T W " T o —

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT,

I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 28, 1985 gwen Thi-Hoa Le

‘wad and sworn to before me
Subscribed 1985

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in snd tor the State of Texmp {
My Mom=nss an Lanrer 4 . {q P




TRANSLATION

.REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
¥vung-Tau City , EXTRACT FROM MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

¥ yillage: Khu-Pho Thang-Nhut
Registration No. 24

Full name of husband BUI-VAN-TIEM
Occupation Service man
Birth date 02 April 1949
Birth place Kien-An (BP)
Residence /7

Temporary residence KBC. 3317

Full name of husband's father Bui-Van-Kien 73 years old {living)
Full name of husband's mother Vu-Thi-Huyen (deceased)

Full name of wife NGUYEN-THI-UT
Occupation Seamstress
Birth date 15 June 1955
Birth place Ninh-0ien, Tay-Ninh
Residence //
Temporary residence Cu-Hiep Thang-Nhut
Full name of wife's father Nquyen-Van-Huy {deceased)
Full name of wifi'~ mother Nguyen-Thi~Chuot S0 years old (living)
Date of marriagse 22 May 1972
//

True extract from original

Thang-Nhut, 24 May 1972
The Chairman of the Administrative Committee/
Registrar

(signed & sealed)
NGUYEN-VAN-TRONG

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

: -, /W
/L W 4’%%/“ f e
i { e
May 23, 1985 iiéjin Thi~-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this < 8 day of f1ay , 1985

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Pubic
in and for the State of Texas ,
My Commission Expires: ¢ . (¢} - 33




Ee TRANSLATION

VL-OPLE’S COMMITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

Village, Toun: Independence-Liberty-Happiness
g;itrlgt: ince'Tzz:g % u coPY Number 1173
¥y, Frov ‘ 9 'a Book No D1

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name NGUYEN THI THANH MAI , Sex Female
Birth date 23 QOctober 1981

Birth place VUNG TAU

INFORMATION AS0UT PARENTS FATHER MOTHER
Full name, age (or NGUYEN VAN TU TRAN THI LIEN
birth date) 1948 1950

Race Urban Urban
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese
Occupation Farmer Merchant ‘
Permanent residence 13 Tran Hung Dac Khom Cu Hiep

Full name, age, permansnt Nguyen Van Tu

residence, ID card number
of person reporting

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL Registered on 28 October 1981
28 April 1984 For The People's Committee of
For The People's Committee of Thang I Guild Thang Nhat

(signed & sealed) (signed & sealed)

Nguyen Duy Luan Vo-Phi-Bao

The Secretary

- _—— ] i~ —— - " ——— " ——— " - - T Y > o o -~ > > T - - - - - - - - - -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION,

gy e

May 21, 1985 en Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this /3 day of Naza L1985

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public

in snd for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 4 . (4§ . £



R
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s

i
~¢OPLE'S COMMITTEE
Village, Toun:

District: Theng I
City, Provincse: Vung Tau

fFull name
Birth dats
Birth place

INFORMATION ABOUT PARENTS

Full name, age {or
birth date)

Race
Nationality

Occupation

Permanent residence

full name, age, permanent
residence, ID cerd number
of person reporting

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF OR
28 April 1684

for The People's Committe
(sigred & sealed)

The Secretary

Nguyen Duy Luan

- - - -

1 CERTIFY THAT THE
I AM COMPETENT IN E

TRANSLATION

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Independence~Liberty-Happiness

CopyY Number 462
K N a
BIRTH CERTIFICATE Book No !

NGUYEN THI THANH UYEN Sex Female
27 April 1979
13 Tran Hung Dac, Cu Hiep, Thang I, Vung Tau

FATHER MOTHER
NGUYEN VAN TU TRAN THI LIEN
1948 1950
Urban Urban
Vietnamese Vietnamese
Fishing ’ Merchant
13 Tran Hung Dao Cu Hiep 13 Tran Hung Dao Cu Hiep

NGUYEN VAN TU born in w48, residing at 13 Tran Hung Dao
Cu Hiep, Thang I, Vung Tau City

» I
IGINAL Registered on 02 May 1879
For The People's Committee of
e of Thang I Guild Thang I “

(signed & sealed)
Nguyen Van Nghe

. > Y W -~ " -~ " W - - Ve W - - V> . % 7 W " - - -

ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
NGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

g Kmﬂﬁgﬁf,//’:

Thi~Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me .

os.:qzs dav.of Hﬁa‘d < , 1985~

(2loce 7], Aanlon

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texs

My Commission Expires: 4 . 14 - 5y



t
PECPLE'S CdWWITTEE SOCIALISY REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

TRANSLATION

Village, Town: Independence-lLiberty-Happinsss
G%strict: Thang HKhat coPy Number O030/DKKS
City, Province: Vung Taeu Book No
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

Full name NGUYEN CHI TAM Sex Male

Birth date & March 1977

Birth place Khom Cu-Hiep

INFORMATION ABOUT PARENTS FATHER MOTHER

Full name, asge (or Nguyen Van Tu Tran Thi Lien

birth date) 1948 1950

Race Urban Urban

Nationality Vietnamese Vietrnamese

Dcecupation Fishing Houseuwife

Permanent residence

Full name. szge, permanent Nguyen Van Tu

residence, ID card number
of person reporting

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL

28 April 1984 .
For The People's Committee of Thang I
The Secretary
(signed & sealed)
Nguyen Duy Luan

- - - W W~ " < 1~~~ " /" -~ — s W~ o~ oo ]o—— > - g, — Vo> s 1229 o >

Registered on 08 March 1977

For The People's Committee of Guild
Thang Nhat

(signed & sealed)

Le Hong Tan

- . - 2 - " " o > - " - - - - -———

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED.DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

. } L L {«m///[bw/{ /W

May 21, 1985 \Aguy n Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 2 3 day of HWJ , 19857

loce 70 Kol

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: LI 4 ¥y



Registration number: 394
Full nams of child
Sex
Birth date
Birth place
Father: (Full narme)
Age
Occupation
Residence
Mother: (Full name)
Age
Cccupation
Residence
Wife
Person reporting
(Full name)

Age

Occupation
Hesidence

Date report:ing

TRUE COPY OF First witness (Full name)

BIRTH REGISTER: Age
Occupatior
Thang Nhut, 04 Sept. 12973 Residence
The Chief of Guild/ Second witness {(Full nane)
Registrar Age
{(signed & sealed) Occupation
tiguyen Van Trong Residence

Preparec at
Person reportinrg,
Signed:

Tu

Registrar,
Sigred:

Trong

TRANSLATION

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

NGUYEN THI THANH THAD
female

15h, 28 August 1973
Thang Nhut, Vung Tau
Nguyen Van Tu
25 years old
Cadre
Cu~-Hiep, Thang Nhut
Tran Thi Lien

(1948)

23 years old, (1950)
Housewife

Cu-Hiep, Thang Nhut
Legitimate

Nguyen Van Tu

25 years old (1948)
Cadre

Cu-Hiep, Thang Nhut
31 RAugust 1873

Vu Thi Beao .
32 years old ( 1941 )
Midwife

Cu Hiep, Thang Nhut
Tran Thi Cuu

24 years old (1949)
Miduvife

Cu~Hiep, Thang Nhut

Thang Whut, 31 August 1973

Witnesses,
Signed:

Bano + Cuu

— - - 5 o S S T W G YOO W S S S W TS . S W i - S ———

1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION,

May 23, 1985

Nglyert Thi Hoa Le .

1404 Hemphill, fFort Worth, TX 76104

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 25 day of H“"J , 1985

loce D il

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texas
My Commussion Expires: 4 L q - ZX



TRANSLATION

Registration number: 8B2 BIRTH CEFTIFICATE
Full name of child NGUYEN THANH CUONG
Sex Male
Birth date 27 April 1971
Birth plece Maternity "hospital Le-lLoi Vung-Tau
Father: (Full nape) NGUYEN VAN TU
Age 23 years old
Qccupation National cadre
EXEMPT FROM NOTARIZATION Residence Thang Nhut
Mother: (Full nare) TRAN THI LIEN
Age 21 years old
Occupation Housewifs
Residence Thang Nhut
Wife Legitimate wife
TRUE COPY OF Person reporting NGUYEN VAN TU
BIRTH REGISTER (Full name)
Age 23 years old
Vung~Tau, 22 October 1971 Occupation National cadre
The Chairman/Registrar Residence Thang Nhut
(signed & sealed) Dete reporting
HO-VAN=HUOI First witness (Full nare) YU THI BAO
Age 30 years old
Cccupation Midwife
Residence Vung Tau
Second witness (Full name) Do-thi-Hiep
Age 52 years old
Occupation Midwife
Residence Vung Tau

Prepared at Vung-Tau, 03 April 1971

Person reporting, Registrar, Witnesses.
Signed: Signed: Signed:
Tu Ho=~van-Huoi Bao, Hisp

—————— > - T T . o o o i Al L S A S L W S S A S 1D . T S W D Nl S i e i ol . W S S W S e W > oot B " S S i i . s . S o e W e Sl s e G >

1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

y ’ J
/7 Gt /7;& /LA’*Z}/
‘ T T
Igu n Thi Hoa Le
1404 Hemphill, Fort Worth, TX 76104

May 22, 1985

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this J 3 day of MMJ L1985

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires; (] _ 1 G - ¥ ¥



! TRANSLATION

SOUTHERN REGION REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

SAIGON CITY
Copy number 10327 bis CIVIL STATUS .

EXTRACT FROM BIRTH REGISTER

Year 1980
Full name of child Tran thi Lien
Sax Female
Birth date 23 November 1990, 10h
Birth place Saigon, 455 Verdun street
Full name of father Tran Huu Luc who recognizes this child is hie
Occupation Carpenter
Residence Saigon, 371/6, Verdun strest
Full name of mother Le Thi Muoi
Occupation Housewife
Residence Saigon, 371/6 Verdun street
First or second wife —-—

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL

Saigon, 21 May 1968
By order of The Mayor of Saigon
The Chief of Civil Status 0Office,

(signed & sealed)
Khuc Thi Vinh

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

, /l.'LL 4 f[u fﬂu/(////:"/

May 22, 1985 gujln Thi-Hoa Le

subscribed and sworn to belore me _
this 3 day of mﬁ -, 198% o

(e V3.

LN, Notary Puble

ALICE 14 pATs
moand P abe <1yt of Texas
My Commissiia TR0 (i B f" Ay



REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

SAIGON cIry
District Seventh
Registration No. 61

TRANSLATION

EXTRACT FROM MARRIAGE CERTIFICATEL

FULL NAME OF HUSBAND
Occupation
Birth date
Birth place
Residsnce
Temporary residence
Full name of hushand's father
Full name of husband's mother

FULL NWNAME OF WIFE
Occupation
Birth date
Birth place
Residence
Temporary residence
Full name of wife's father
Full name of wife's mother
Date of marriage- T

NGUYEN VAN TU

Rural Construction staff

17 January 1948

Phong-Cau, Kisn-An

District Seventh, 16-A, Ban Phu-Dinh
/

Nguyen-Van-Huy (living)
Nguyen-thi-Chuot (living)

TRAN THI LIEN

Housewife

23 November 1950

Saigon

District Seventh, 318 ben Binh Dong
/

Tran-Huu~Luc (living)

ce~thi-Muoi (living)

16 September 1968 —

/

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL:

Saigon, 10 June 1971
The District Chief of District Seventh,
The Registrar,

(signed & sealed)

Nguyen Van Sang

- - T " T -~ — " T 00, Y " " " o1 Q. . o ok W T > ——— ] S T - - - . Y - -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 23, 1985

B
Nguydn Thi~Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 1 § day of /“[a:j , 198

St trabe—""""

e

(Dbeise IV Srilor

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State ot. Texas f
My Commission Expires: (] . |4 -



b TRANSLAT ION
CPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL KEPT AT THE COURT CLERR'S OFF ICE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COURT OF RECONCILIATION SAIGON
JUDICIARY SERVICE OF Number 31730/1958/HG.
_ SOUTH VIET~-NAM o . . ~ October 08, 1558 o o
g?”gllggNR€§$§CILIATI°” REPLACEMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR
NGUYEN VAN TU

Year 1958, on the Bth dey of October, at 7h30.

In our presence:
GUYEN VAN DOANH, Presiding Judge of the Court of Reconciliation Saigon,

115 Nguyen Hue Boulevard,
PHAM VAN MANH, Court Clerk

Have appeared to testify:
1. Tran Van Phoi
2. Hoang Kim Dai
3. Do Van Thich

The above witnesses declared and certified that:
NGUYEN VAN TU (male) born on 17-January 1948 at Phong-Cau Kien-An
North Viet-Nam, is child of Mr. NGUYEN VAN HUY and Mrs. NGUYEN THI CHUOT -

Due to the interruption in communication, Mrs. NGUYEN THI CHUOT could
not obtain the copy of the birth certificate.

These witnesses have certified the statement above, therefore we,
according to articles of the Prime Minister of the Provisional Government
of South Vist-Nam on November 17, 18947, and article 363 following ths
amendment of Criminal Laws, advise the witnesses that the penalty for
false witness is 2 to 5 years jail and from 200 to £,000 piasters fine.

The witnesses, the Court Clerk, and I have -eviewed and signed
this statement.

Signature illegible, TRUE COPY

o

Saigon, 21 August 1962
The Chief Court Clerk,
(signed & sealec)

Cost: 5.00 piasters

————— o, W Vo o - W " W o " ™ ] -y T s > oz 7> Y T~ " T - — - —— . W " —— o U~y T~ -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
1 AN CGﬂ?ﬁTFNT IN VIETNAMESE AND ENGLISH TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

o

May 28, 1985 Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 34 day of ﬂa,:/ 1985

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public

h;m:hfmiﬁwldiu. X
My Commission Expires: 4 . fq - g
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TRANSLATION
REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
SUPREME COURT EXTRACT FROM REPLACEMENT OF CIVIL STATUS DOCUMENT
COURT OF RECONCILIATION RECORDED AT OFFICE OF COURT CLERK
PHUOC TUY COURT OF RECONCILIATION PHUOC-TUY
(1) 11 3June 1968
REPLACEMENT OF The original copy of Replacement of Birth Certificate
BIRTH CERTIFICATE issued for NGUYEN THI CHUOT
For NGUYEN-THI-CHUOT By Mr. NGUYEN HUU HUNG, Presiding Judge of the Court of
(1) No. 630 Reconciliation Phuoc-Tuy, acting Judge of Reconciliation, on

11 June 1968 and was registered:
EXTRACTED AS FOLLOWS:

1- Nguyen-Hong 52 years old, 2- Le-ﬂinh-Hii 45 years old
3- Le-Be-Ban 62 years old

These witnesses, a’tsr having listensd to the reading of
article 16 of Proclemation datal 17 November 1947 signed by the
Prime Minister of the Provisional Government of Southern Viet-Nam
and regulation 363 and following of Civil Statutes as amended
on 31 December 1912 and after having sworn, affirmed that:

NGUYEN THI CHUGT, Female, Born on 16 May 1922, at Phong-Cau,
Kien An (North Vietnam), ies child of Mr. Nguyen-Van-Nang (deceased)
and Pham-thi-Nay (deceased).

The copy of Birth Certificate could not be cobtained because
of war condition the original was lost.

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL
Phuoc-Tuy, 11 June 1968
The Chief Court Clerk

Cost: 7.00 piasters (signed & sealed)
(1) Repeat the number, date above
when additional copy requested.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

4 /——-—_—_‘
May 2B, 198% Nguyen Thi-~Hoa Le

&mgﬂmﬂ‘mﬂswaminbdulﬂ”

o 'mszq&“u‘ fbx7 J188¢
o (2L.2e . Rl
N ALICE M. HANLON, Notery Public

: - i ond for the Sists of Juxss ‘)
s * Wy Commission Expiresc ' §




7 TRANSLATION
REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM R :
IDENTIFICATION CARD Number 0 817658
full name : NGUYEN THI CHUOT
Date, place of birth 1922
(PHOTOGRAPH) Phong Cau Kien-An
Father Nguyen Van Nang
Mother Pham thi Nay
Address 84/48 Cu-Hiep Th/Nhut
(Reverse side) "
IDENTIFICATION MARKS:Freckle C/2 Haeight: 1ma3
below the corner of left eye Weight: 35kg
Signature of the applicant: (signed)
Chuot Right index: (finger print)
Vung Tau, 18 August 1970 Left index: (finger print)
The Bureau Chief of National Police Office —_
- (signed) o

Major NGUYEN VAN BAY

!

. TIFY THAT JHE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DGC&MENT. _
w0
N

I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE™0 REWDER“SUCH TRANSLATION o
(
May 28, 1985 guYen Thi-Hoa 8 —_—
‘. R Vg, e me
NPT P M““?‘!mmw 1<
ST ol oo '

. } ';‘t \\, . ';‘
S | J; a ? f ng . j;ﬁ¢7 /<Zé;¢é§nz/

. PN ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public

S mmm:umdrm



/ OSTATES | waTioNAL OFFICE S \‘ _f-"-

r—-‘.::
z‘ ' MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES  casen._ -
Q (for USCC use)
CONFERENCE 1313 MASSACHUBETTS AVENUS, N. W. © WASHINGTON, D. C. 30000 -
’ 2000000538 Tebox: 248383 ATTH: WS . NBY_FORM
APPLICATION FOR FAMILY REWNIFICATION (Relatives in Viet-Nam)
My name is : N&uve» T I Ur.
“Fanily . Middle Given Name
I reside at: _
—_— - - v . — « .
.. lwasbomon: G - IS - GG in: ]Q,a AW/ \’\stna aa
: . . . (country NN
I arrived in the United States on/in: £.{C. 1478  from: ‘or capp) l\&elsg,ma

My Alien Registration mmber is: A 32 _ 741,940

My Naturalization Certificate number is:
My status is: &7 Parolee /] Permanen. Resident [~ 7 U.S. Citium

I am making this application to request that the following relatives still in
Viet Nam be authorized to come to the United States:

. NAME DA'%E AND PLACE OF BIRTH | RELATIONSHIP | ADDRESS IN VIETNAM
Last Middle Firet Dey Month Yesr _ n
‘ ] - * : 2 | ) * } ! | E N — ) i }
1] j

— 4 N 14 . *
‘menmém van 1 12 -1 -8 MKuds, An Bmiﬁac___&&am_e_‘w‘.ﬂd__ﬂ;
1] * '_ - . q p I "l.
‘ . ) - ) - ‘--7 * (\-"\ f‘ -

vye.  THAUKE TAM 10877 \Wie Tau . | fon £ 2

Signature: ‘ s é{f . Date: E @é}é“é 417" _4‘{#(2!/
‘ ‘ (

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared wm ML Wl
- kpown. to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregomg t and =

., acknewledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration

‘V thereln expressed.

STATE QF __ TEXAS COUNTY OF _ TARRANT

—=

- NOTARY PUBLIC » )W Ma/ My commission expires__§ - /¢ g_f




REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

Vung-Tau City

TRANSLATION

EXTRACT FROM MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

Village: Khu-Pho Thang-Nhut

Registration No.

24

Full name of husband
Jccupation

Birth date

Eirth place

Residence

Temporary residence

Full name of husband's father
Full name of husband's mother
Full name of wife

Qccupation

Birth date

Birth place

Residence

Temporary residence

full name of wife's father
Full name of wifs's mother
Date of marriagse

BUI-VAN-TIEM

Service man

02 April 1949

Kien-An (BP)

//

KBC., 3317

Bui-Van-Kien 73 years old (living)
Vu-Thi-Huyen (deceased)
NGUYEN-THI-UT

Seamstress

1% June 1955

Ninh-Dien, Tay-Ninh

//

Cu~Hiep Thang-Nhut

Nguyen-Van-Huy (deceased)
Nguyen-Thi-Chuot 50 ye: °s old (living)
22 May 1972

//

True extract from original

Thang-Nhut, 24 May 1972
The Chairman of the Administrative Committee/

Registrar

(signed & sealed

NGUYEN-VAN-TRONG

W o - Y~ " -~ — " - - o > - - - W W " o T - " V- "o >~ — > = - - " - . - o - - o - W _— - " - -

1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT,
1 AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 23, 1985

Subscribed and sworn to before me

thisJ¥ dayof M ay L1908

A
guyen Thi~Hoa Le

1v4%¢i¢ﬁ#éar1i/i;;"’”'ﬂ‘~”‘~“*_*__ﬂ

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and tor the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: ¢ _ (4 - ¥ §



. MATIONAL OFFICE ) : ™~

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES

1312 MASSACHUBETTS AVENUE, N. W. « WABHINGTOM, 0. C. 20008
202008-8625 Tolax: 248303 ATTN: MR

BN XIN BOAN Ty GIA -DINH
(Thin Nhin 8'Vidt-Nam)

~ Tén Ngdii g oon: NGOYED -THI _ Ua
81& Chi Ng®di "ang #dn (tai Hoa Ky):

Mlcmegddl-B\img% 2 N8i Sinh: ‘o ,“0~ ( !l“I'VI: ;'l
Ngsy Ngx]&l-&fxg #8n t81 Hoa Ky &-.5-14
T ddu i \L\e)‘m\.'n Mo

o< o) » ' (’I‘ra1 Ty-Nan Nao tai Hoa Ky)
Q "Alien Reg;stratmn (Chl trcn Miu I-94 hoé’c The Xanh): A- 23 391 - 297

s Onhg Chi Nhap TlCh “Y (Néu co):
Quy-ché Hlm tﬁl cla Ng‘”l‘”‘}‘g% /“7 Ty-nan (Chla cd quy- -y Thidng - tri-nhén)

ma&ma&:@ /7 Th®ng-tri-nhin @3 cd The-Xanh)
Chu-thich: mdacolamd&xbﬁullso /7 Cong-din Hoa-Ky

amgxmdlenmﬁunayva .
361 8% USCC/Washington, D.C.

TOi lam dc’m ndy d& xin cho nhdng than nhan ghi tén durh day, hién cm ) tai
Viet-Nam ddc sang Hoa Ky doan- tu véll tdi. (Toi chap nhﬁn dt'tan udl nht‘.ng ng'ddx
A dﬁy ddéc théng bdo cho cdc glbl hfu-trach nhd Cao-Uy-Phu Ty-Nan Lién-Hifp- Quac,

aj » ¢

hoac tft b cde cb- ~quan, th-chdc dac trach chd:hg trmh'ﬂoan Tu Gia-Binh, ke’ ca ca cac
8’1’1 -chle tai Viét-Nam). xyn DIEN CA BAN TIENG ANH_va THI THI?C cath KY(mat t
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TRANSLATION

REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

IDENTIFICATION CARD Number 0O Bt7558
Full name . NGUYEN THI CHUOT
Date, place of birth 1922
(PHOTOGRAPH) Phong Cau Kien-An
Father Nguysn Van Nang
Mother Pham thi Nay
Address 84/48 Cu-Hiep Th/Nhut
(Reverse side) Y
IDENTIFICATION MARKS:Freckle C/2 Height: 1m43
below the corner ofw}aft eye Weight: 35kg
Signature of the applicant: (signed)
Chuot Right index: (finger print)
Vung Tau, 18 August 1970 Left index: (finger print)

The Bursau Chief of National Police Offics
(signed)
Major NGUYEN VAN BAY

~T"CERTIFY THAT THE--ABQ S-AN. ACCURATE thSLATI.Q,u,OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 28, 1985

-4 and swor 1o before me

ST elea oy GRE , |

NN

O v : AUCENLHMNUﬁ%IW#ﬂYPNﬂc
Lo 2N in and for the State of Texss
' N My Commission Expires: q. 4 ’gg

{"?



ly
SOUTHER™) REGION
SARIGON CITY
Administrative Office of
District Fifth

Registration No. 1965

Cost: 15.00

———— - —— T ] - - - S L oo - -] " — - - -~ ——— > " -~ - —— " "> " ———— .

TRANSLATION

REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
CIVIL STATUS

EXTRACT FROM DEATH- REGISTER

Full name of the dead
Occupéticn

Residsnce

Birth date

Birth place

Marital status
Occupation of spouse
Residsence

Full name of father
full name of mother
Date of death

Place of death

@

1962

NGUYEN-VAN~-HUY
farmer

16, Ben Phu-Dinh
60 years old

Kien-An, North Viet-Nam

Nguyen-Van-Quang
Pham-Thi-Vinh

30 April 1962 at 16h20
Cho-Ray haspital

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL:

Saigon,

14 September 1968

By order of The District Chief of
District Fifth

(signed & sealed)

Nguyen-Kim-Ba

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDJER SUCH TRANSLATION.

i
/1fz¢

guyen Thi-Hoa Le

May 28, 1985
Subscribed and sworn 1o before me -~
this 74 day of Nu:j , 1983

(Ulice ] etin

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public

My Famss o Lraves

in and for the State of Texas.

Gg.1q Yy



¢

REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM

SUPREME COURT

Cost:

TRANSLATION

OFFICE OF COURT CLERK, COURT Tay-Ninh

EXTRACT FROM BIRTH REGISTER Village Ninh-Dien

Ysar 1955

Full name of child
Sex

Birth date

Birth place

Full name of father
Occupation
Residence

Full name of mother
Occupation
Residence

Marital status

15$ piasters

Receipt No. 5906/KS

- - ———— - - o

Tay-Ninh (South Viet-Nam)

Act No. 106

Nguyen-thi-Ut

Female

15 3une 1955

Village Ninh-Dien (Tay-Ninh)
Nguyen-Van-Huy

farmer

Giong~Nan village Niph-Dien (Tay-Ninh)
Nguyen-thi~-Chuot

Farmer

Giong Nan village Ninh-Dien (Tay=Ninh)

Second wife

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL,

Tay-Ninh, 13 January 1970
The Chief Court Clerk,

(signed & ssal *)

Nguyen Manh Chan

o ————— " -~ ] ] - —— T - —— T > " e ot Ul W

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 23, 1985

ff‘“ How MM
U yen Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this /& day of

M ag , 19857

(Doioe. Th, Folir=

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texas o
My Commission Expires: li 14 - X b4

i
;
i
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PEOPLE OMPITTEE
Village, Towh:

District: = Thang I
City, Province: Vung Tau

full name
Birth date
Birth place

INFORMATION ABDUT PARENTS

Full name, age (or
birth date)

Race
Nationality

Occupation

Permanent reSLdence

.
R

IRANSLATION

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Independence~Liberty~-Happiness

copy Number 462

Kk N 01
BIRTH CERTIFICATE Baok No

NGUYEN THI THANH UYEN Sex female
27 April 1979
13 Tran Hung Dao, Cu Hiep, Thang I, Vung Tau

FATHER MOTHER
NGUYEN VAN TU TRAN THI LIEN
1948 1950
Urban trban
Vietnamese Vietnamese
Fishing Merchant
13 Tran Hung Dao Cu erp 13 Tran Hung Dao Cu Hiep

fFull name, age, permanent
residence, ID card number
of person reporting

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF DR
28 April 1984

For The People's Committe
(signed & sealed)

The Secrstary

Nguyen Duy Luan

- - —— " - —" -~ o - T~ -

I CERTIFY THAT THE
I AM COMPETENT IN E

NGHYF* VAN TU born in 1948, reslding at 13 Tran Hung Dao
Cu Hiup, Thang I, Vung Tau City

—a—r
- - R - -

IGINAL Registered on 02 May 1979
For The People's Committee of
e of Thang I Guild Thang I

(signed & ssaled)
Nguyen Van Nghe

- - - -t " - " T~ - . - s - b - = oy > W o > - - > _— " —— ——— ] Y " 4 > S S Dl W S W T S D -

ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATIOGN OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
NGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

ottt

n Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me ‘

wic 93 dav of Hmj . 19857

(2.5 07 Arlon

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Pubiic
m and for the State of Texss

My Commission Expires: q.19 -8y



- L

TRANSLATION

1
& LdPLE'S‘ﬂDHﬂITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Village, Touwh: Independence~Liberty-Happiness
District: Thang Nhat copy Number 030/DKKS
City, Province: Vvung Tau Book No
- BIRTH CERTIFICATE -
Full name NGUYEN CHI TAM Sex Male
Birth date 6 March 1977 ‘
Birth place Khom Cu-Hiep
INFORMATION ABOUT PARENTS FATHER MOTHER
Full name, age (or Nguyen Van Tu Tran Thi Lien
birth date) 1948 1950
Race Urban Urban
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese
Occupation fFishing Housewife

Permanent residence

full name, age, permanent Nguyen Van T
residence, ID card number
of person reporting

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL Registered on 08 March 1977
' . .
28 April 1984 ] igrnTh:hPiople s Committee of Guild
For The People's Committee of Thang I ang "ha
(signed & sealed)
The Secretary
Le Hong Tan

{signed & sealed)
Nguyen Duy Luan

——— " — "> > - " - - " " ]~ o " — > - - o~ I - S T T - . -~ " o - A > S Do . o W o - -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

g fMVM%
May 21, 1985 C‘gu n Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this & 3 day of Mﬂﬁ L1985 .

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public

in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: fi . 'S
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! . TRANSLATION

SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAN
Indspendence~Liberty~-Happiness

PEOPLE'S IDENTIFICATION CARD

-
Number 270071518
(PHOTOGRAPH) Full name ’ TRAN THI LIEN
Birth date 23 November 1950
Native place Ha Nam Ninh
Permanent residence 13 Tran Hung Dao, T. Nhat,

V. Tau, 0. Nai

" —— . — - T V" T e " " A~ _— - " - W T " W T - . " T - —— -

(Reverse side)

Race: Urban Religion: Buddhist

Left index (finger print) IDENTIFICATIGN MARKS

. Small scar {.1,3cm above the snd
Right index (finger print) of left eys

19 June 1978

By order of The Director or

Service Chief of the Public Security Office
The Deputy Chief

(Signed & Sealed)
Tran Viet Thanh

—— - ——— . W . T S . - T VT T " T - ——- o S~ o7 "> T oy W W > o oo 2. T T AU T . S o T . S - -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

ﬂrj ywﬂwﬂm/k/———-——""—

May 21, 1985 Thi-Hoa Le T

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 7§ day of ffc?f , 198§

(Zice DV, Abantir

AUCE M. HANLON, Notary Public
it and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 4 M



L

i é TRANSLATION

PEOPLE'S C ITTEE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Village, Touwrg Independence~Liberty~-Happiness
District: —  7Thang ! copy Number 1179
City, Province: Vung Tau Book No O
BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Full name NGUYEN THI THANH MAI - Sex Female
Birth date 23 October 1981 '
Birth place YUNG TAU
INFORMATION ABOUT PARENTS FATHER MOTHER
Full name, age (or NGUYEN VAN TU TRAN THI LIEN
birth date) 1948 1950
Race Urban Urban
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamesse
Occupation Farmer Merchant
Permanent residence 13 Tran Hung Dac Khom Cu Hiep
Full name, age, permanant Nguyen Van Tu
residence, ID card number
of person reporting
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL Registered on 28 UOctobsr 1981
28 April 1984 for The People's Committee of
for The People's Committee of Thang I Guild Thang Riat
(signed & sealed) (signed & sealed)
Nguyen Ouy Luan Vo-Phi~Bao

The Secretary

. — o " 7 o TV o T — 1> Y o o > ST o . e o ol s S o W O .’ T o Y - — W > - . - O o >~ S o e

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

Hoalra e

(N
May 21, 1985 %.I‘;g;? Thi-Hpa Le

Subscribed and sworn to before me _
this J3 day of |1 fuj L1985
4

éfzaézﬁcz:/,:5§7 )G;égyoiéz?b/
ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Pubiic

in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: ¢] . [ .§ ¥



TRANSLATION

Registration number: 882 BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Full name of child NGUYEN THANH CUONG
Sex Male
Birth date 27 April 19M
Birth plece Maternity hospitsl Le-Loi Vung-Tau
Father: (Full nape) NGUYEN VAN TU
Age 23 years old
Occupation National cadre
EXEMPT FROM NOTARIZATION fResidence Thang Nhut
mother: {Full name) TRAN THI LIEN
Rge 21 years old
Occupation Houseuwife
Residence Thang Nhut
Wife Legitimate wife
TRUL COPY OF Person reporting NGUYEN VAN TU
BIRTH REGISTER (Full name)
Age 23 years old
Vung-Tau, 22 October 1971 Occupation National cadre
The Chairman/Registrar Residence Thang Nhut
(signed & sealed) Date report.-.o /
HO-VAN-HUOI First witness (Full nare) YU THI BAO
Age 30 years old
Occupation Midwife
Residence Vung Tau
Second witness (Full name) Do-thi-Hiep
Agse 52 years old
Occupation Midwife
Residence Vung Tau

Prepared at Vung-Tau, 03 Apri' 1971

Person reporting, Registrar, Witnesses.
Signed: Signed: Sigred:
Tu Ho-van-Huoi Bao, Hiep

" - S U 1 T - " W - — - - — - - -

- — - - -

I CERTIFY THAT THE QBOUE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT,
1 AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

i a———

i Thi Hoa Le
1404 Hemphill, Fort Worth, TX 76104

May 22, 1985

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 2 3 day of MaxJ L1985

b0 7. Kt ron

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
o and for the State of Texss
My Commission Expires: 4 _ (4 - § ¥

<



Registration number: 394

TRUE COPY OF
BIRTH REGISTER:

Thang Nhut, 04 Sept. 1973
The Chief of Guild/
Registrar

(signed & sealed)

Noguyen Ven Trong

. o - ——— S " U T - e . . - " W T S S W T " W W A S - i W A B W o W S Y A W T SO S - S o e W o W T A SO B i A

TRANSLATION

BIRTH CERTIFICATE

full name of child
Sex

Birth date

Birth place

Father: (Full name)
Age

Occupation
Residence

Mother: (Full name)
Age

Occupation
Residence

Wife

Person reporting
{(Full name)

Age

Occupation
Residence

Date reporting
First witness (Full narme)
Age

Occupation
Residence

Second witness (Full name)
Age

flccupation
Residence

Prepared at

“15h,

NGUYEN THI THANH THAD
Female

28 August 1973
Thang Nhut, Vung Tau
Nguyen Van Tu
25 years old
Cadre
Cu-Hiep, Thang Nhut
Tran Thi Lien

(1948)

23 years old, (1950)
Houseuwife

Cu-Hiep, Thang Nhut
Legitimate

Nguyen Van Tu

25 years old (1948)
Cadre

Tu~Hiep, Thang Nhut
31 August 1973

Vu Thi Bao

32 years old { 1941 )
Midwife

Cu Hiep, Thang Nhut
Tran Thi Cuu

24 years old (1949)
Midwife

Cu-Hiep, Thang Nhut

Thang RKhut, 31 August 1973

Person reportirg, Registrar, Witnesses,
Signed: Signed: Signed:
Tu Trong Bao + Cuu

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
1 AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

(i ?/AL{#/L%M”’/ )
g—

‘/l[tzy
Ngzyé Thi Hoe Le

1404 Hemphill, Fort Worth, TX 76104

May 23, 198S

Subscribed and swotn to before me
this ¢ 3 day of HWJ , 1985

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: f{ L 4 - 32



’
SOUTHERN REGION
SAIGON CITY

IRANSLATION

REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAN

Copy number 10327 bis

CIVIL STATUS

EXTRACT FROM BIRTH REGISTER

full name of child
Sex

Birth date

Birth place

full name of fathser
Occupation
Residence

Full name of mother
Occupation
Residence

First or second wife

Year 1950

Tran thi Lien

Female

23 November 1950, 10h

Saigon, 455 Verdun street

Tran Huu Luc who recognizes this child is his
Carpentsr

Saigon, 371/6, Verdun street

Le Thi Muoi

Housewife"-

Saigon, 371/6 Verdun street

-

TRUE EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL

Saigon, 21 May 1968
By order of The Mayor of Salgon
The Chief of Civil Status 0ffice,

(signed & sealed)

£3

Khuc Thi Vinh

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED ODOCUMENT,
1 AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

May 22, 1985

subscribed and sworn to before me

this {3 day of

\/fﬁv’f{ év /”(//‘—

QCZ Thi~Hoa Le

L 19837

Tbe, DY FnLon

ALICE M. HANLCN, Nctary public

in and for ihe2

Seuate cf Texas

My Commission Expires: C\ A q - g g



G

‘. TRANSLATION
REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM TRUE COPY OF THE ORIGINAL KEPT AT THE COURT CLERK'S OFF ICE
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE COURT OF RECONCILIATION SAIGON
JUDICIARY SERVICE OF Number 31730/1958/HG.

SOUTH VIET-NAM October 08, 1958
COURT OF RECONCILIATION REPLACEMENT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR

OF SAIGON CITY NGUYEN VAN TU

Year 1958, on the 8th day of October, at 7h30.

In our presence:
NGUYEN VAN DOANH, Presiding Judge of the Court of Reconciliation Saigon,
115 Nguyen Hue Boulevard,
PHAM VAN MANH, Court Clerk

Mave appeared to testify:
1. Tran Van Phoi
2. Hoang Kim Dai
3. Do Van Thich

The above witnesses declared and certifised that:
NGUYEN VAN TU (male) b-wn on 17 January 1948 at Phong-Cau Kien-An
North Viet-Nam, is child of Mr. NGUYEN VAN HUY and Mrs, NGUYEN THI CHUOT -

Due to the interruption in communication, Mrs. NGUYEN THI CHUOT could
not obtain the copy of the birth certificate.

These witnesses have certifiad the statement above, therefore we,
according to articles of the Prime Minister of the Provisiocnal Government
of South Viet-Nam on November 17, 1947, and article 363 following the
amendment of Criminal Laws, advise the witnesses that the psenalty for
false uitness is 2 to 5 years jail and from 200 to 8,000 piasters fine.

The witnesses, the Court Clerk, and I have reviewed and signed
this statament.

Signature illegible, . TRUE COPY

Saigon, 21 August 1962
The Chief Court Llerk,
(signed & sealed)

Cost: 5.00 piasters

- ——— T —— ] "o T - o - T - 1" - - - — - —_— - " A - " - W - . " Vo~ — - > - - - - - — - o

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN VIETNAMESE AND ENGLISH TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

N e —

May 28, 1985 Nguy Thi-Hoa Le

Subscribed and sworn to befors me
this 74 day of Nmf L1985

M/
ALICE M. HANLON, Notsry Pubikc

in snd for the State of Texss «X
My Commission Expires: 4 . (4 -}
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.
: 1
J. Parents, grandparents, and unmarried grandchildren of persons in the U.S. and
brothers and sisters of persons in the U.S., along with their spouses and unmarried
sons and daughters, for whom IV status is not available, together with their
accompanying relatives who the U.S. interviewing officer judges are dependent on
them. :

Within each sub-group in Group 1, for cases based on [V petitions, persons will be
eligible for parcle according to the date the petition was filed. For other cases based on
relationships with persons in the U.S., eligibility for parole will depend on the date the
anchor relative arrived in the U.S.

Humanitarian cases in Group 2 include former USG employees for at least one year
subsequent to January 1, 1962, who do not qualify for special immigrant visas {(over 15 years
service) along with their spouses, unmarried sons and daughters, and other accompanying
relatives who the interviewing officer judges are dependent on them.

‘ Humanitarian cases in Group 3 include other persons previously closely associated
with the U.S. This includes: (a)} former employees for at least one year subsequent to
January 1, 1962, of U.”. Foundations, VOLAGS, or business firms; (b) persons previously in
the civil service or armed forces of the former GVN who were closely associated with U.S.
policies or USG supported programs; {c) persons educated or trained in the U.S. or abroad
ander U.S. auspices; (d) persons who received individual U.S. combat awards or decorations;
and (e other persons formerly closely associated with the U.S. who are in reeducation camps
or who have been released from them but not been allowed to reintegrate into Vietnamese
society. This group also includes the spouses and unmarried sons and daughters and other
accompanying relatives of persons in this group who the USG interviewing officer judges are
dependent on them,

i B e s R T, BT e . e e -
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TRANSLATION
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Independence~Liberty~Happiness
PEOPLE'S IDENTIFICATION CARD
Numbsr 270071482
( PHOTOGRAPH) Full name NGUYEN VAN TU
Birth date 17 January 1948
Native place Hai phong
Permanent residence 13 Tran Hung Dao, T. Nhat,

Vungtau, Dongnai

{Reverse side)

Race: Urban Religion: Buddhist

Left index (finger print) IDENTIFICATION MARKS
. . . . Small scar C.1,5cm above
Right index (finger print) right eyebrou

By order of The Director or
Service Chief of the Public Security Office

o

(signed & sealed)

Nguyen Hoang Van

- —. - -~ . - - - — > > {—— " o o A 4 S e WO S . W S O T T S T - o -

- - . —— - -

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED OOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION,

722 [RAVP RS ?(/u 7("/\«‘ Ké%
May 21, 1985 ~guj6n e
Subscribed and sworn to before me .
L1985

this ] § day of f‘“v

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in snd for the State of Texas
My Commission Expites. [‘] LR
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TRANSLATION
SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET-NAM
Indspendence-Liberty-Happiness
PEOPLE'S IDENTIFICATION CARD -
Number 270071482
(PHGTOGRAPH) Full name ’ NGUYEN VAN TU
Birth date 17 January 1948
Native place Hai phong
Permanent residence 13 Tran Hung Dao, T. Nhat,
Vungtau, Dongnai
(Reverse side)
Race: Urban Religion: Buddhist
Left index (finger print) IDENTIFICATION MARKS
‘ Small scar C.1,5cm above

Right index (finger print) right eysbrow

By order of The Director or
Service Chief of the Public Security Office

(signed & sealed)
Nguyen Hoang Van

[ ————— A bt l L P O U P———

1 CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN ACCURATE TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT.
I AM COMPETENT IN ENGLISH AND VIETNAMESE TO RENDER SUCH TRANSLATION.

| Tgrgenftadboat ———
May 21, 1985 ! ' z;gaj; Thi-Hoa Le”’w’“”,,,——~“““'”“

Subscribed and sworn to before me

. this 2§ day of ﬂaﬂ L1988

(ﬁZLZ;éNL/;27%Z )4227Cé48¢*

ALICE M. HANLON, Notary Public
in sod for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires. 4 . [4 - Y{
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